loans and $2.4 million of real estate owned prior to the consummation of the merger. The impact of these transactions
has been included in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

Total merger-related costs, which approximate $12.0 million, include direct acquisition costs of $10.0 million
recorded on the unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet. The remaining $2.0 million represents
non-recurring merger-related expenses expected to occur after the date of the acquisition and are not included in the
unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

Estimates of cost savings are not included in the pro forma analysis. Estimated cost savings associated with the merger
are projected to approximate 22% of Oak Hill�s estimated pre-tax operating expenses and are expected to be realized
beginning in 2008 and fully in 2009. These estimates may differ from the actual cost savings achieved in the merger.

13

Edgar Filing: WESBANCO INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 45

Table of Contents

WesBanco, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2007

Pro Forma
Oak Hill Pro Forma Combined

WesBanco,
Inc.

Financial,
Inc. Adjustments

WesBanco,
Inc.

(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 69,369 $ 22,128 $ (7,000) A $ 84,497
Available for sale securities 726,393 158,866 46,029 B 931,288
Held to maturity securities � 1,519 285 C 1,804
Net loans 2,804,648 1,024,749 (58,307) B,C 3,771,090
Goodwill and other intangibles 143,956 11,205 115,976 C,E 271,137
Other assets 242,821 68,144 (1,792) D 309,173

Total Assets $ 3,987,187 $ 1,286,611 $ 95,191 $ 5,368,989

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Deposits $ 2,993,343 $ 958,200 $ (138) C $ 3,951,405
Federal Home Loan Bank advances 265,119 147,914 (60) C 412,973
Other borrowings 197,871 57,260 2,697 A,C 257,828
Junior subordinated debt 87,638 23,000 25,164 A,C 135,802
Other liabilities 37,665 5,449 43,114

Total Liabilities 3,581,636 1,191,823 27,663 4,801,122
Shareholders� Equity 405,551 94,788 67,528 C 567,867

Total Liabilities and Shareholders�
Equity $ 3,987,187 $ 1,286,611 $ 95,191 $ 5,368,989

Book value per share $ 19.54 $ 17.73 $ 21.19
Shares outstanding 20,759,920 5,345,554 697,060 26,802,534

See notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information

14

Edgar Filing: WESBANCO INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 46

Table of Contents

WesBanco, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income
For the six months ended June 30, 2007

Pro Forma
Oak Hill Pro Forma Combined

WesBanco,
Inc.

Financial,
Inc. Adjustments

WesBanco,
Inc.

(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

Interest Income
Loans, including fees $ 96,624 $ 38,165 $ (902) B,C $ 133,887
Securities and other 18,381 3,995 1,489 B,C 23,865

Total Interest Income 115,005 42,160 587 157,752
Interest Expense
Deposits 42,119 17,664 59,783
FHLB borrowings 6,639 3,824 51 C 10,514
Other borrowings 7,068 2,060 1,024 A,C 10,152

Total Interest Expense 55,826 23,548 1,075 80,449

Net Interest Income 59,179 18,612 (488) 77,303
Provision for loan losses 3,236 825 4,061

Net Interest Income After
Provision for Loan Losses 55,943 17,787 (488) 73,242
Other Income 26,688 7,251 33,939
Other Expense 53,357 17,109 253 C 70,719

Income Before Income Taxes 29,274 7,929 (741) 36,462
Provision for income taxes 5,032 1,355 (259) 6,128

Net Income $ 24,242 $ 6,574 $ (482) $ 30,334

Earnings Per Share
Basic $ 1.15 $ 1.23 $ 1.12
Diluted $ 1.15 $ 1.22 $ 1.12
Average Shares Outstanding
Basic 21,053,868 5,333,287 709,327 27,096,482
Diluted 21,103,429 5,395,478 647,136 27,146,043

See notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information

15

Edgar Filing: WESBANCO INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 47

Table of Contents

WesBanco, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income
For the year ended December 31, 2006

Pro Forma
Oak Hill Pro Forma Combined

WesBanco,
Inc.

Financial,
Inc. Adjustments

WesBanco,
Inc.

(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

Interest Income
Loans, including fees $ 190,081 $ 72,715 $ (1,387) B,C $ 261,409
Securities and other 37,188 7,028 2,978 B,C 47,194

Total Interest Income 227,269 79,743 1,591 308,603
Interest Expense
Deposits 73,764 31,773 138 C 105,675
FHLB borrowings 17,130 6,276 101 C 23,507
Other borrowings 13,542 3,362 2,048 A,C 18,952

Total Interest Expense 104,436 41,411 2,287 148,134

Net Interest Income 122,833 38,332 (696) 160,469
Provision for loan losses 8,739 5,691 14,430

Net Interest Income After
Provision for Loan Losses 114,094 32,641 (696) 146,039
Other Income 40,408 13,131 53,539
Other Expense 106,204 34,206 331 C 140,741

Income Before Income Taxes 48,298 11,566 (1,027) 58,837
Provision for income taxes 9,263 1,984 (359) 10,888

Net Income $ 39,035 $ 9,582 $ (668) $ 47,949

Earnings Per Share
Basic $ 1.79 $ 1.76 $ 1.72
Diluted $ 1.79 $ 1.74 $ 1.72
Average Shares Outstanding
Basic 21,762,567 5,434,221 608,393 27,805,181
Diluted 21,816,573 5,520,423 522,191 27,859,187

See notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information

16

Edgar Filing: WESBANCO INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 48

Table of Contents

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

Note A � Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

On July 19, 2007, WesBanco entered into a definitive Agreement and Plan of Merger (�Merger Agreement�) with Oak
Hill. Pursuant to the Merger Agreement, WesBanco agreed to acquire Oak Hill for consideration consisting of a
combination of its common stock and cash valued at approximately $195 million. Under the terms of the Merger